INCLINATION REPORT
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COASTAL STATES GAS PRODUCING COMPANY W %.%-&
P. O. Box 235 Sep ‘3 Vo= ?

L]
Midland, Texas 79701

MARR Well No. 1

660' FEL & 660" FSL,
Section 33, T-9-S, R-37-E,
Lea County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Angle of Accumulative
Depth (feet) Inclination (degrees) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)

411 1/4 1.81 1.81

908 1/2 4.33 6.14
1,400 1/2 4.28 10.42
1,900 3/4 6.55 16.97
2,277 3/4 4.94 21.91
2,775 1 8.71 30.62
3,059 11/2 7.44 38.06
3, 550 1 1/4 10.71 48.77
3,748 1 1/4 4.32 53.09
4,157 1 7.16 60.25
4,550 3/4 5.15 65.40
4,724 3/4 2.28 67 .68
4,968 3/4 3.2 70.88
5,061 3/4 1.22 72.10

| hereby certify that | have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this
report, and that such information given above is true and complete

VERNA DRILLING COMPANY
PO~ 0
Levelland, Texas 79336

- Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 2nd day of September, 1969.

V2 A

Notary Public in and for

Hockley County, Texas



